REQUEST FOR BIDS

Notice is hereby given that:

Dalhart Independent School District 701 East 10th Dalhart, TX 79022

Will accept bids for:

MILK BID CAFETERIA

For

DALHART INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

According to the specifications as prepared by Dalhart Independent School District and described in general as:

MILK BID CAFETERIA FOR DALHART I.S.D.

Sealed bids should be labeled "MILK BID CAFETERIA" and will be received at the office of:

Dalhart Independent School District Attn: Donna McGinnis/Delbert Dodds 701 East 10th Dalhart, TX 79022

Until 4:00 P.M., on July 9, 2012.

Dalhart Independent School District reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, to make awards as they may appear advantageous, and to waive all formalities in bidding.

To request proposed documents and request specifications call or contact:

Dalhart ISD Administration Building Donna McGinnis/Delbert Dodds 701 East 10th Dalhart, TX 79022 Phone: 806-244-7810 mcginnisdon@dalhart.k12.tx.us doddsdel@dalhart.k12.tx.us Run ad in paper June 15, 2012 and June 22, 2012.

In order to be eligible for the Dalhart ISD milk bid award the following criteria would have to be observed.

Delivery of milk and milk product would be required three (3) times a week, to all schools.

All damaged and/or out of date milk/milk product will be picked up and the school will be given credit for those items.

If the need arises, the school would require that they would be furnished with a milk case to use in order to keep milk cool.